December 2002
STK10C68
STK10C68-M SMD#5962-93056
8K x 8 nvSRAM
QuantumTrap™ CMOS
 Nonvolatile Static RAM
FEATURES
• 25ns, 35ns, 45ns and 55ns Access Times

STK10C68
December 2002 10 Document Control # ML0006 rev 0.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to 85°C)
M = Military (–55 to 125°C)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
55 = 55ns (Military only)
Package
P = Plastic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
S = Plastic 28-pin 350 mil SOIC
C = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (gold lead finish)
K = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (solder dip finish)
L = Ceramic 28 pin LCC
Retention / Endurance
Blank = Comm/Ind (100 years/106cycles)
5 = Military (10 years/105cycles)
Lead Finish
A = Solder DIP lead finish
C = Gold lead DIP finish
X = Lead finish “A” or “C” is acceptable
Package
MX = Ceramic 28 pin 300-mil DIP
MY = Ceramic 28 pin LCC
Access Time
04 = 55ns
05 = 45ns
06 = 35ns
- 5  P 25 ISTK10C68
5962-93056 04 MX X
STK10C68
Document Revision History
Revision Date Summary
0.0 December 2002 Combined commercial, industrial and military data sheets. Removed 20 nsec device.
December 2002 11 Document Control # ML0006 rev 0.0
STK10C68
December 2002 12 Document Control # ML0006 rev 0.0
	STK10C68
	DEVICE OPERATION
	NOISE CONSIDERATIONS
	SRAM READ
	SRAM WRITE
	NONVOLATILE STORE
	NONVOLATILE RECALL
	POWER-UP RECALL
	HARDWARE PROTECT
	LOW AVERAGE ACTIVE POWER
	Figure 2: ICC (max) Reads
	Figure 3: ICC (max) Writes
	ORDERING INFORMATION
	Note a: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent d...
	Note a: Output Logic “1” Voltage
	Note b: ICC1 and ICC3 are dependent on output loading and cycle rate. The specified values are ob...
	Note c: ICC2 is the average current required for the duration of the STORE cycle (tSTORE)�.
	Note d: E ³ VIH will not produce standby current levels until any nonvolatile cycle in progress h...
	Note e: These parameters are guaranteed but not tested.
	Figure 1: AC Output Loading
	SRAM READ CYCLES #1 & #2 (VCC = 5.0V ± 10%)